## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

Release of security interest recorded at Reel 1629/ Frame 0374 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly                                 | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------------------|--|----------------|-----------------------|
| IlAntares Captial Corporation 1 | FORMERLY Antares Leveraged Capital Corp. | 07/25/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ARR-MAZ Products, L.P.        |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2040 Highway 34 North         |
| City:           | Soda Springs                  |
| State/Country:  | IDAHO                         |
| Postal Code:    | 83276                         |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1511392 | AD-HERE    |
| Registration Number: | 1537152 | DUSTROL    |
| Registration Number: | 2362589 | FIBERMATIC |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900054828

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-861-6371 Phone:

rprescan@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10265-1 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Prescan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0811

| Signature:   | /Renee Prescan/ |
|--|-----------------|
| Date:  | 08/03/2006      |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=trademarks#page1.tif source=trademarks#page2.tif |                 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0812

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made this 25th day of July, 2006 by Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Antares Leveraged Capital Corp., as agent, having an office at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Antares") in favor of ARR-MAZ Products, L.P.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Antares hereby unconditionally and expressly terminates the Agreement (defined below) and releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, including any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, including all tradenames, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, and including liens and security interests established under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Mortgage dated as of July 11, 1997 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on September 2, 1997 at Reel 1629/ Frame 0374, (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties under said Agreement are hereby released and terminated and Antares hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Agreement. The foregoing is made without any representation or warranty of any kind regarding any of the assets set forth on Schedule A hereto.

For the purposes of clarification, the parties acknowledge and agree that Antares Capital Corporation entered into that certain Release of Security Interest in Trademarks between the parties dated April 18, 2000 as agent for the Lenders (as such term is defined by the Agreement).

This Release shall be binding upon Antares' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent

ву: \_\_\_ Name:

Mary F. Gaede

Title

**Duly Authorized Signatory** 

11248924 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0813

# **SCHEDULE A**

| <b>Trademark Description</b> | U.S. Registration No. |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| AD-HERE                      | 1,511,392             |
| DUSTROL                      | 1,537,152             |
| FIBERMATIC                   | 2,362,589             |

2

11248924.3

RECORDED: 08/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0814